
Official Box Score - Final
Texas AM-Kingsville at Eastern New Mexico
02/01/2026 at Greyhound Baseball Field (Portales, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Texas AM-Kingsville 0 6 1 0 1 1 2 7 18 13 0 6

Eastern New Mexico 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 3 12

Win: Castillo,Xando (1-0) Loss: Mooney,Nick (0-1) Save: None.

Texas AM-Kingsville 18 (2-1; 2-1 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

09 Endo,Joshua LF 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

41  Minus,Cade (PH) 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

02 Prado,Joshua (PR/LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Aguilar,Isaiah SS 4 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0

17  Carreon,Damian (PH/3B) 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

10  Hewitt,Easton 2B 4 2 1 1 2 0 1 5 0 2

32 Martinez,Eric DH 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1

11  Reyes,Nick (DH) 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

01  Salinas,Landon 1B 4 2 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0

25 West,Elijia RF 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

03 Cavazos,Jaden (RF) 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

16  Davis,Fisher C 5 2 3 4 0 0 10 0 0 0

12  Martinez,Derek (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

08 Duff,Braden CF 2 2 1 1 3 0 4 0 0 0

15  Vlasek,Travis 3B 3 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

06 Galvan,Sergio (SS) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

13  Cardona,Daniel P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Castillo,Xando (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Scallon,Clark (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Buchanan,Brian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Wright,Zachary (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 18 13 15 8 6 24 8 0 6

BATTING

2B: Davis 2 [2] (off Mooney) (off Early); West [1] (off Early). 3B: Endo [1] (off Kinter);

Hewitt [1] (off Mooney); Reyes [1] (off Kinter).
TB: Endo 3; Hewitt 3; Reyes 3; Davis 5; West 2. 2-Out RBI: Aguilar; Duff; Hewitt;
Davis; Carreon 2. SF: Endo. HBP: Salinas [2]; Galvan [1]; West [1]. GDP: Hewitt.
Team RISP: 7-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Aguilar [2] (off Mooney/Meng) (off Early/Meng) (off Early/Meng); Duff [1] (off
Mooney/Meng) (off Early/Meng) (off Early/Meng); West [1] (off Mooney/Meng) (off
Early/Meng) (off Early/Meng).

Eastern New Mexico 3 (1-2; 1-2 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Martin,Logan 3B 5 1 3 1 0 1 0 2 1 0

22 Curtis,Cole CF 4 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

7  Sawamura,Eiji LF 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 5

14  Willerup,Jake RF 2 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0

25 Martin,Adrien 1B 3 0 0 0 1 1 9 0 0 0

1  Weaver,Ryan 2B 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 1

24 Watson,Gabriel DH 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

5  Morehouse,Adin C 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0

23 Miller,Nicholas (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Meng,Jackson (C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

6  Gilooly,Grant SS 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 4 0 0

29 Mooney,Nick P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

15  Early,Micah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

11  Kinter,Logan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Widacki,Kaden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 3 9 3 5 9 24 9 3 12

BATTING

2B: Curtis (off Cardona); Gilooly (off Castillo).

TB: Curtis 4; Gilooly 2. HBP: Willerup; Morehouse.

Team RISP: 2-11.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Weaver 2, Martin). PB: Meng; Morehouse.

TAMK IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Cardona,Daniel 3.0 4 2 2 2 4 15 12 70 43
42 Castillo,Xando (W) 2.0 3 1 1 1 3 10 9 36 25
26 Scallon,Clark 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 7 5 39 22
34 Buchanan,Brian 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 11 8
27 Wright,Zachary (8) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 11 6

Totals 8.0 9 3 3 5 9 39 32 167 104

HB: Cardona; Scallon. Inher. Rnrs: Scallon 0/2.

GO-FO: Cardona 2-2; Castillo 2-1; Scallon 1-0; Buchanan 1-2; Wright 1-2.

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

29Mooney,Nick (L) 2.2 7 7 5 1 3 17 15 59 35
15  Early,Micah 4.0 3 4 3 2 2 17 14 58 31
11  Kinter,Logan 1.0 2 6 6 4 1 10 5 33 14
8  Widacki,Kaden (8.2) 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 4 2 11 3

Totals 8.0 13 18 14 8 6 48 36 161 83

WP: Kinter. HB: Kinter; Mooney; Widacki. Inher. Rnrs: Kinter 0/2; Early 0/1; Mooney
0/1.

GO-FO: Mooney 2-3; Early 5-4; Kinter 1-1; Widacki 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Tyler McAchren; 1B: Trent Petrie; 2B: ; 3B: Chris Post.

First Pitch:12:03 PM. Duration:3:15.

Attendance:114

Weather:Conditions: sunny, clear, 7 mph NE; Temp: 50F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Texas AM-Kingsville at Eastern New Mexico
02/01/2026 at Greyhound Baseball Field (Portales, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Texas AM-Kingsville 0 6 1 0 1 1 2 7 18 13 0 6

Eastern New Mexico 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 3 12

Texas AM-Kingsville starters:
09/lf/Endo,Joshua; 05/ss/Aguilar,Isaiah; 10/2b/Hewitt,Easton; 32/dh/Martinez,Eric; 01/1b/Salinas,Landon; 25/rf/West,Elijia; 16/c/Davis,Fisher;

08/cf/Duff,Braden; 15/3b/Vlasek,Travis; 13/p/Cardona,Daniel;

Eastern New Mexico starters:
2/3b/Martin,Logan; 22/cf/Curtis,Cole; 7/lf/Sawamura,Eiji; 14/rf/Willerup,Jake; 25/1b/Martin,Adrien; 1/2b/Weaver,Ryan; 24/dh/Watson,Gabriel;

5/c/Morehouse,Adin; 6/ss/Gilooly,Grant; 29/p/Mooney,Nick;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - TAMK batting

Endo,Joshua grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Aguilar,Isaiah struck out looking (2-2 FFBBFFK).

Hewitt,Easton flied out to rf (3-2 BFFBB).

Bottom of 1st - ENMU batting

Martin,Logan singled to shallow left field (0-2 SF).

Curtis,Cole singled to shallow center field (0-0); Martin,Logan advanced to second base.

Sawamura,Eiji grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Martin,Logan advanced to third base;

Curtis,Cole advanced to second base.

Willerup,Jake singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKBSFF); Martin,Logan scored; Curtis,Cole advanced to third

base.

Willerup,Jake advanced to second base; Curtis,Cole scored.

Martin,Adrien reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BK); Willerup,Jake out at second base, ss to 3b.

Weaver,Ryan walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Martin,Adrien advanced to second base.

Watson,Gabriel struck out (2-3 BKSFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TAMK 0 0 0 0

ENMU 2 3 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - TAMK batting

Martinez,Eric struck out (0-3 KSS).

Salinas,Landon singled up the middle (1-0 B).

West,Elijia hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Salinas,Landon advanced to second base.

Davis,Fisher doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Salinas,Landon scored from second base;

West,Elijia scored from first base.

Duff,Braden walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Vlasek,Travis singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Davis,Fisher scored from second base; Duff,Braden advanced

from first base to third base.

Vlasek,Travis advanced to second base on a passed ball; Duff,Braden scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Endo,Joshua flied out to left center putout by lf (3-1 KBBB).

Aguilar,Isaiah singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Vlasek,Travis scored from second base.

Aguilar,Isaiah stole second base.

Hewitt,Easton tripled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Aguilar,Isaiah scored from second base.

Martinez,Eric flied out to rf (1-2 KFB).

Bottom of 2nd - ENMU batting

Morehouse,Adin hit by pitch (2-1 BFB).

Gilooly,Grant flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Martin,Logan struck out (0-3 FFFS).

Curtis,Cole doubled down the right field line (1-2 SBF); Morehouse,Adin out at home, rf to 2b to c.

THIS
INNING R H E L

TAMK 6 5 0 1

ENMU 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - TAMK batting

Salinas,Landon grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

West,Elijia struck out (1-3 SSBS).

Davis,Fisher singled to shallow center field (2-2 FBBSF).

Davis,Fisher advanced from first base to third base on an error by Mooney,Nick (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt.

Duff,Braden singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Davis,Fisher scored, unearned.

ENMU pitching change: Early,Micah replaces Mooney,Nick.

Duff,Braden stole second base.

Vlasek,Travis struck out (1-3 KKBS).

Bottom of 3rd - ENMU batting

Sawamura,Eiji struck out (2-3 FBKFBS).

Willerup,Jake walked (3-2 BKKBBFB).

Martin,Adrien flied out to cf (3-2 FSBBFBF).

Weaver,Ryan struck out (3-3 BKBFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TAMK 1 2 1 1

ENMU 0 0 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - TAMK batting

Endo,Joshua walked (3-2 BFFBBB).

Aguilar,Isaiah flied out to rf (1-2 SFB).

Hewitt,Easton grounded into double play up the middle putout by 2b, unassisted (1-0 B); Endo,Joshua out at 2B
on the play, 2b to 1b, in a double play.

Bottom of 4th - ENMU batting

TAMK pitching change: Castillo,Xando replaces Cardona,Daniel.

Watson,Gabriel singled to left field (0-0).

Morehouse,Adin struck out (1-3 BFFS).

Gilooly,Grant doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-1 BSB); Watson,Gabriel scored from first base.

Martin,Logan singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Gilooly,Grant advanced to third base;

Martin,Logan advanced to second base.

Curtis,Cole reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KBK); Martin,Logan out at third base, ss unassisted.

Sawamura,Eiji grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TAMK 0 0 0 0

ENMU 1 3 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - TAMK batting

Martinez,Eric struck out (2-3 KFBBS).

Salinas,Landon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBF).

West,Elijia doubled to left center (1-1 BS).

West,Elijia stole third base.

West,Elijia scored on a fielding error by Martin,Logan (E5).

Davis,Fisher flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 5th - ENMU batting

Willerup,Jake struck out (0-3 FKS).

Martin,Adrien struck out looking (1-2 FSBK).

Weaver,Ryan walked (3-2 KBBBFB).

Watson,Gabriel lined out to short (1-2 BFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TAMK 1 1 1 0

ENMU 0 0 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - TAMK batting

Duff,Braden grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Vlasek,Travis reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Early,Micah (E1) (0-0); Vlasek,Travis advanced to

third base on error.

Endo,Joshua sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Vlasek,Travis scored, unearned.

Aguilar,Isaiah flied out to lf (3-2 SBBBK).

Bottom of 6th - ENMU batting

TAMK position change: Aguilar,Isaiah now playing 3b from ss

TAMK defensive substitution: Cavazos,Jaden replaces West,Elijia at rf

TAMK substitution: Galvan,Sergio replaces Vlasek,Travis at ss, batting 9th.

ENMU substitution: Miller,Nicholas pinch hitting for Morehouse,Adin.

TAMK pitching change: Scallon,Clark replaces Castillo,Xando.

Miller,Nicholas grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBBK).

Gilooly,Grant struck out (2-3 SKBBFFS).

Martin,Logan singled up the middle (1-1 FB).

Curtis,Cole singled to short (1-1 BK); Martin,Logan advanced to second base.

Sawamura,Eiji struck out looking (3-2 SBSBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TAMK 1 0 1 0

ENMU 0 2 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - TAMK batting

ENMU substitution: Meng,Jackson replaces Miller,Nicholas at c, batting 8th.

Hewitt,Easton walked (3-2 BKFBBB).

TAMK substitution: Reyes,Nick replaces Martinez,Eric at dh, batting 4th.

Reyes,Nick grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-0); Hewitt,Easton advanced to second base.

Hewitt,Easton advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Salinas,Landon grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 KB); Hewitt,Easton scored.

Cavazos,Jaden singled up the middle (0-0).

Davis,Fisher doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Cavazos,Jaden scored from first base.

ENMU pitching change: Kinter,Logan replaces Early,Micah.

Duff,Braden walked (3-0 BBBB).

Galvan,Sergio popped up to short (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - ENMU batting

Willerup,Jake hit by pitch (4-2 KFBBBFFB).

Martin,Adrien walked (3-2 BKBKBFB); Willerup,Jake advanced to second base.

TAMK pitching change: Buchanan,Brian replaces Scallon,Clark.

Weaver,Ryan flied out to lf (3-2 FBFFBB).

Watson,Gabriel flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0); Willerup,Jake advanced to third base;
Martin,Adrien advanced to second base.

Meng,Jackson grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TAMK 2 2 0 2

ENMU 0 0 0 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - TAMK batting

Endo,Joshua tripled to right center (2-1 BKB).

TAMK substitution: Carreon,Damian pinch hitting for Aguilar,Isaiah.

Carreon,Damian struck out, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (2-3 BSKFBS).

Hewitt,Easton intentionally walked (2-0 BB).

Reyes,Nick tripled to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Endo,Joshua scored; Hewitt,Easton scored from first base.

Salinas,Landon hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Cavazos,Jaden walked (3-1 BFBBB); Salinas,Landon advanced to second base.

Davis,Fisher grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Reyes,Nick scored; Salinas,Landon advanced
to third base; Cavazos,Jaden advanced to second base.

Cavazos,Jaden advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Salinas,Landon scored on a wild pitch.

Duff,Braden walked (3-2 BBFBKB).

ENMU pitching change: Widacki,Kaden replaces Kinter,Logan.

Galvan,Sergio hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Duff,Braden advanced to second base.

TAMK substitution: Minus,Cade pinch hitting for Endo,Joshua.

Minus,Cade walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Cavazos,Jaden scored; Duff,Braden advanced to third base;

Galvan,Sergio advanced to second base.

TAMK substitution: Prado,Joshua pinch running for Minus,Cade.

Carreon,Damian singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Duff,Braden scored; Galvan,Sergio scored from
second base; Prado,Joshua advanced to second base.

Hewitt,Easton flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 8th - ENMU batting

TAMK position change: Prado,Joshua remains in the game at lf

TAMK position change: Carreon,Damian remains in the game at 3b

TAMK defensive substitution: Martinez,Derek replaces Davis,Fisher at c

TAMK pitching change: Wright,Zachary replaces Buchanan,Brian.

Gilooly,Grant grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Martin,Logan lined out to second base (1-0 B).

Curtis,Cole walked (3-2 KBBKBB).

Sawamura,Eiji flied out to cf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TAMK 7 3 0 2

ENMU 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Texas AM-Kingsville at Eastern New Mexico
02/01/2026 at Greyhound Baseball Field (Portales, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Texas AM-Kingsville 0 6 1 0 1 1 2 7 18 13 0 6

Eastern New Mexico 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 3 12

Texas AM-Kingsville starters:
09/lf/Endo,Joshua; 05/ss/Aguilar,Isaiah; 10/2b/Hewitt,Easton; 32/dh/Martinez,Eric; 01/1b/Salinas,Landon; 25/rf/West,Elijia; 16/c/Davis,Fisher;

08/cf/Duff,Braden; 15/3b/Vlasek,Travis; 13/p/Cardona,Daniel;

Eastern New Mexico starters:
2/3b/Martin,Logan; 22/cf/Curtis,Cole; 7/lf/Sawamura,Eiji; 14/rf/Willerup,Jake; 25/1b/Martin,Adrien; 1/2b/Weaver,Ryan; 24/dh/Watson,Gabriel;

5/c/Morehouse,Adin; 6/ss/Gilooly,Grant; 29/p/Mooney,Nick;

Bottom of 1st - ENMU batting

Martin,Logan singled to shallow left field (0-2 SF).

Curtis,Cole singled to shallow center field (0-0); Martin,Logan advanced to second base.

Sawamura,Eiji grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Martin,Logan advanced to third base; Curtis,Cole advanced to
second base.

Willerup,Jake singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKBSFF); Martin,Logan scored; Curtis,Cole advanced to third base.

Willerup,Jake advanced to second base; Curtis,Cole scored.

Martin,Adrien reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BK); Willerup,Jake out at second base, ss to 3b.

Weaver,Ryan walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Martin,Adrien advanced to second base.

Watson,Gabriel struck out (2-3 BKSFBS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 2nd - TAMK batting

Martinez,Eric struck out (0-3 KSS).

Salinas,Landon singled up the middle (1-0 B).

West,Elijia hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Salinas,Landon advanced to second base.

Davis,Fisher doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Salinas,Landon scored from second base; West,Elijia scored from first base.

Duff,Braden walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Vlasek,Travis singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Davis,Fisher scored from second base; Duff,Braden advanced from first base to third base.

Vlasek,Travis advanced to second base on a passed ball; Duff,Braden scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Endo,Joshua flied out to left center putout by lf (3-1 KBBB).

Aguilar,Isaiah singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Vlasek,Travis scored from second base.

Aguilar,Isaiah stole second base.

Hewitt,Easton tripled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Aguilar,Isaiah scored from second base.

Martinez,Eric flied out to rf (1-2 KFB).

6 R, 5 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - TAMK batting

Salinas,Landon grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

West,Elijia struck out (1-3 SSBS).

Davis,Fisher singled to shallow center field (2-2 FBBSF).

Davis,Fisher advanced from first base to third base on an error by Mooney,Nick (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt.



Duff,Braden singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Davis,Fisher scored, unearned.

ENMU pitching change: Early,Micah replaces Mooney,Nick.

Duff,Braden stole second base.

Vlasek,Travis struck out (1-3 KKBS).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - ENMU batting

TAMK pitching change: Castillo,Xando replaces Cardona,Daniel.

Watson,Gabriel singled to left field (0-0).

Morehouse,Adin struck out (1-3 BFFS).

Gilooly,Grant doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-1 BSB); Watson,Gabriel scored from first base.

Martin,Logan singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Gilooly,Grant advanced to third base; Martin,Logan advanced to

second base.

Curtis,Cole reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KBK); Martin,Logan out at third base, ss unassisted.

Sawamura,Eiji grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - TAMK batting

Martinez,Eric struck out (2-3 KFBBS).

Salinas,Landon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBF).

West,Elijia doubled to left center (1-1 BS).

West,Elijia stole third base.

West,Elijia scored on a fielding error by Martin,Logan (E5).

Davis,Fisher flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - TAMK batting

Duff,Braden grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Vlasek,Travis reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Early,Micah (E1) (0-0); Vlasek,Travis advanced to third base on error.

Endo,Joshua sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Vlasek,Travis scored, unearned.

Aguilar,Isaiah flied out to lf (3-2 SBBBK).

1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 7th - TAMK batting

ENMU substitution: Meng,Jackson replaces Miller,Nicholas at c, batting 8th.

Hewitt,Easton walked (3-2 BKFBBB).

TAMK substitution: Reyes,Nick replaces Martinez,Eric at dh, batting 4th.

Reyes,Nick grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-0); Hewitt,Easton advanced to second base.

Hewitt,Easton advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Salinas,Landon grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 KB); Hewitt,Easton scored.

Cavazos,Jaden singled up the middle (0-0).

Davis,Fisher doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Cavazos,Jaden scored from first base.

ENMU pitching change: Kinter,Logan replaces Early,Micah.

Duff,Braden walked (3-0 BBBB).

Galvan,Sergio popped up to short (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - TAMK batting



Endo,Joshua tripled to right center (2-1 BKB).

TAMK substitution: Carreon,Damian pinch hitting for Aguilar,Isaiah.

Carreon,Damian struck out, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (2-3 BSKFBS).

Hewitt,Easton intentionally walked (2-0 BB).

Reyes,Nick tripled to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Endo,Joshua scored; Hewitt,Easton scored from first base.

Salinas,Landon hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Cavazos,Jaden walked (3-1 BFBBB); Salinas,Landon advanced to second base.

Davis,Fisher grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Reyes,Nick scored; Salinas,Landon advanced to third base; Cavazos,Jaden
advanced to second base.

Cavazos,Jaden advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Salinas,Landon scored on a wild pitch.

Duff,Braden walked (3-2 BBFBKB).

ENMU pitching change: Widacki,Kaden replaces Kinter,Logan.

Galvan,Sergio hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Duff,Braden advanced to second base.

TAMK substitution: Minus,Cade pinch hitting for Endo,Joshua.

Minus,Cade walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Cavazos,Jaden scored; Duff,Braden advanced to third base; Galvan,Sergio advanced to second base.

TAMK substitution: Prado,Joshua pinch running for Minus,Cade.

Carreon,Damian singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Duff,Braden scored; Galvan,Sergio scored from second base; Prado,Joshua
advanced to second base.

Hewitt,Easton flied out to rf (0-0).

7 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Texas AM-Kingsville at Eastern New Mexico
02/01/2026 at Greyhound Baseball Field (Portales, N.M.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Texas AM-Kingsville 0 6 1 0 1 1 2 7 18 13 0 6

Eastern New Mexico 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 3 12

TEXAS AM-KINGSVILLE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #02 Prado, Joshua
#09 Endo, Joshua
#41 Minus, Cade

lf 0

3

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

1

2 #17 Carreon, Damian
#05 Aguilar, Isaiah

3b 2

4

0

1

1

1

2

1

3 #10 Hewitt, Easton 2b 4 2 1 1

4 #11 Reyes, Nick
#32 Martinez, Eric

dh 2

3

1

0

1

0

2

0

5 #01 Salinas, Landon 1b 4 2 1 1

6 #03 Cavazos, Jaden
#25 West, Elijia

rf 1

2

2

2

1

1

0

0

7 #12 Martinez, Derek
#16 Davis, Fisher

c 0

5

0

2

0

3

0

4

8 #08 Duff, Braden cf 2 2 1 1

9 #06 Galvan, Sergio
#15 Vlasek, Travis

ss 1

3

1

2

0

1

0

1

Totals 36 18 13 15
Runs 0 6 1 0 1 1 2 7 18
Hits 0 5 2 0 1 0 2 3 13
Errors 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
LOB 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 6

TAMK IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Cardona,Daniel 3.0 4 2 2 2 4 15 12 70 43
42 Castillo,Xando (W) 2.0 3 1 1 1 3 10 9 36 25
26 Scallon,Clark 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 7 5 39 22
34 Buchanan,Brian 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 11 8
27 Wright,Zachary (8) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 11 6

Totals 8.0 9 3 3 5 9 39 32 167 104

HB: Cardona; Scallon. Inher. Rnrs: Scallon 0/2.

GO-FO: Cardona 2-2; Castillo 2-1; Scallon 1-0; Buchanan 1-2; Wright 1-2.
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Texas AM-Kingsville at Eastern New Mexico
02/01/2026 at Greyhound Baseball Field (Portales, N.M.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Texas AM-Kingsville 0 6 1 0 1 1 2 7 18 13 0 6

Eastern New Mexico 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 3 12

EASTERN NEW MEXICO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Martin, Logan 3b 5 1 3 1

2 #22 Curtis, Cole cf 4 1 3 0

3 #7 Sawamura, Eiji lf 5 0 0 0

4 #14 Willerup, Jake rf 2 0 1 1

5 #25 Martin, Adrien 1b 3 0 0 0

6 #1 Weaver, Ryan 2b 2 0 0 0

7 #24 Watson, Gabriel dh 4 1 1 0

8 #20 Meng, Jackson
#5 Morehouse, Adin
#23 Miller, Nicholas

c 1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #6 Gilooly, Grant ss 4 0 1 1

Totals 32 3 9 3
Runs 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
Hits 3 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 12

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

29Mooney,Nick (L) 2.2 7 7 5 1 3 17 15 59 35
15  Early,Micah 4.0 3 4 3 2 2 17 14 58 31
11  Kinter,Logan 1.0 2 6 6 4 1 10 5 33 14
8  Widacki,Kaden (8.2) 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 4 2 11 3

Totals 8.0 13 18 14 8 6 48 36 161 83

WP: Kinter. HB: Kinter; Mooney; Widacki. Inher. Rnrs: Kinter 0/2; Early 0/1; Mooney 0/1.

GO-FO: Mooney 2-3; Early 5-4; Kinter 1-1; Widacki 0-1.
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